ORDINANCE # 42

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS
OF THE VILLAGE OF HAMBURG TO INCLUDE CERTAIN
UNPLATTED LAND NOT EXCEEDING TWO HUNDRED ACRES:

Section 1. = A petition having been filed with the governing body of the Village of Hamburg, Minn., by the sole owners of the following described tracts of real estate, to have such lands included within the Village of Hamburg, Minnesota:

Tract owned by John B. Sund and Selma D. Sund: his wife:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of Section 32 Township 115 Range 26; thence running South along Section line between Section 32 and Section 33, 214½ feet to a point; thence West parallel with Section line between Sections 29 and 32, 153½ feet to a point; thence North 214½ feet to a point; thence East along line between Sections 32 and 29, a distance of 153½ feet to place of beginning. Containing .75 acre of land, and being situated in the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 32 Township 115 Range 26.

Tract owned by August Tanke:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 4 of Block 2, of Truwe's Addition to the Village of Hamburg, Carver County, Minn. thence North a distance of 50 feet along the Easterly line of a public road; thence Easterly along the North line of Sophia St., a distance of 240 feet to a point, which said point is the point of beginning of the land to be herein described; thence North parallel to the East line of said public road, a distance of 110 feet; thence East parallel to the North line of Sophia St., a distance of 345.20 feet, more or less, to the West line of the Hamburg Baseball park, as such tract of land is described in Book 44 of Deeds page 303, register of Deeds office, Carver County, Minnesota; thence due South and parallel to the West line of Section 28 Township 115 North, Range 26 West, 110 feet to a point on the North line of Sophia Street; thence West along the North line of Sophia St., a distance of 345.20 feet, more or less to the point of beginning

Situate in the Southwest Quarter of Section 28, Township 115 North of Range 26 West, and containing .87 acre of land, more or less.

Section 2. = The Quantity of land embraced within the foregoing descriptions, and bounded as described, is 1.62 acres.

Section 3. = The Village Council hereby determines (1) that the annexation will be to the best interest of the Village of Hamburg, Minnesota and of the territory affected; (2) that the territory described herein abuts upon the Village and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to Village Government.

# 16058

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 1' II II III ID DEC 12 1962

Secretary of State

1

State of Minnesota

County of Carver

SS

Village of Hamburg

I, Marvin B. Scheele, the duly lauthorized and acting Clerk of the Village of Hamburg, Minnesota, do certify that I have carefully compared the attached copy of Ordinance # 42 of said Hamburg Village, with the original of said Ordinance on file in my office, and that said attached copy is a true, correct and accurate copy of said Original Ordinance # 42

Dated at Hamburg, Minnesota this 22 day of November, 1962

(SEAL OF VILLAGE)

Village Clerk

Section 4. = Therefore, the Village of Hamburg, Minnesota hereby ordains and declares that the property hereinbefore described to be and the same is hereby annexed to, and included in the Village of Hamburg, Minn., as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 5. = This Ordinance shall be final and shall take effect and be in force from and after filing certified copies thereof with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the County Auditor, and the Secretary of State, and from and after its passage and publication.

#/6058Thate of minnesota DEC 12 1962

esa i danon Secretary of State